



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77060717
Name	HOT & SPICY SAUCES
Ingredients	<p>Jalapeno Hot Sauce 148ml Ingredients: Jalapeño (33%) and Habanero (18%) Chili Peppers, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators: Acetic Acid E260 Thickener: Xanthan Gum E415, Colour: Sodium Copper Chlorophyllin E141ii. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Cajun Hot Sauce 148ml Ingredients: Water, Cayenne and Naga Jolokia Chili Peppers, Salt, Acidity Regulators: Acetic E260 and Citric E330 Acids, Onion, Thickener: Xanthan Gum E415, Garlic, Antioxidant: Vitamin C E300. Made in Costa Rica.</p> <p>Barbados Hot Sauce 148ml Ingredients: Water, Habanero and Naga Jolokia Chili Peppers, <u>Onion</u>, Sugarcane Vinegar, <u>Mustard</u>, Honey, Salt, Garlic, Spices, Acidity Regulators: Acetic E260 and Citric E330 Acids, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, E415, Colour: Paprika and Turmeric Natural Extract. Allergens are underlined. Made in Costa Rica</p>
For allergens, see ingredients underlined	
May contain statements	Please Note: These products are manufactured in premises that handle mustard, soy, sesame and milk.
Net Quantity	444ml
Country of Origin	Costa Rica
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, Expo House, Unit 21a, Macmerry Industrial Estate, East Lothian, EH33 1RD
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Jalapeno 148ml	Cajun 148ml	Barbados 148ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	109kJ/26kcal	96kJ/23kcal	197kJ/47kcal
Fat	0g	0g	1.6g
Of which saturated	0g	0g	0g
Carbohydrate	5.2g	4.9g	6.2g
Of which sugars	1.9g	1.7g	4.4g
Fibre	n/a	n/a	n/a
Protein	0.4g	0.6g	1.6g
Salt	8g	4.9g	3.4g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N as may contain traces of nuts		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		
Free from alcohol	Y		
Free from artificial flavours	Y		
Free from artificial colours	Y		